
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DENNIS K. BURKE
United States Attorney
District of Arizona

FRANK T. GALATI
Assistant U.S. Attorney
Arizona State Bar No. 003404
frank.galati@usdoj.gov

JAMES R. KNAPP
Assistant U.S. Attorney
Arizona State Bar No. 021166
james.knapp2@usdoj.gov
Two Renaissance Square
40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1200
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4408
Telephone: (602) 514-7500

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

United States of America,

Plaintiff,

v.

Janice Sue Taylor,

Defendant.

No. CR-10-0400-PHX-MHM

MOTION TO CONTINUE SHOW
CAUSE HEARING

The United States, through undersigned counsel, moves the Court for a brief continuance

of the show cause hearing currently set for September 16, 2010, at 3:30 pm. Neither of the

assigned prosecutors are available at that time. Undersigned counsel will be out of state for

training that week, and AUSA Frank Galati expects to start a two- or three-day trial in Prescott

on September 14, 2010, in another case, CR 09-8090-PCT-DGC.

Accordingly, the United States moves for a brief continuance. Undersigned counsel is

available September 9th, 10th, and 20th through 23rd. It is not anticipated that any excludable delay

under 18 U.S.C. § 3161(h) will occur as a result of this motion or an order based thereon.

Respectfully submitted this 1st day of September, 2010.

DENNIS K. BURKE
United States Attorney
District of Arizona

s/ James Knapp

JAMES R. KNAPP
Assistant U.S. Attorney

Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM   Document 79    Filed 09/01/10   Page 1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that on 9/1/2010, I electronically transmitted the attached document to the
Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF system for filing  and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic
Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants:

Susan Anderson

I also mailed a copy of the attached document to:

Desiree E Saunders
3341 Arianna Court
Gilbert, AZ 85298

Ronald J McBride
PO Box 982
Florence, AZ 85132

s/ James Knapp

Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM   Document 79    Filed 09/01/10   Page 2 of 2


