	Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM Document 79	Filed 09/01/10 Page 1 of 2		
1 2	DENNIS K. BURKE United States Attorney District of Arizona			
2 3 4 5	FRANK T. GALATI Assistant U.S. Attorney Arizona State Bar No. 003404 frank.galati@usdoj.gov JAMES R. KNAPP Assistant U.S. Attorney			
6 7	Arizona State Bar No. 021166 james.knapp2@usdoj.gov Two Renaissance Square 40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4408 Telephone: (602) 514-7500			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
9	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
10 11	United States of America,	No. CR-10-0400-PHX-MHM		
12	Plaintiff, v.	MOTION TO CONTINUE SHOW CAUSE HEARING		
13	Janice Sue Taylor,			
14 15	Defendant.			
15	The United States, through undersigned counsel, moves the Court for a brief continuance			
17	of the show cause hearing currently set for September 16, 2010, at 3:30 pm. Neither of the			
18	assigned prosecutors are available at that time. Undersigned counsel will be out of state for			
19	training that week, and AUSA Frank Galati expects to start a two- or three-day trial in Prescott			
20				
21	Accordingly, the United States moves for a brief continuance. Undersigned counsel is			
22	available September 9 th , 10^{th} , and 20^{th} through 23^{rd} . It is not anticipated that any excludable delay			
23	under 18 U.S.C. § 3161(h) will occur as a result of this motion or an order based thereon. Respectfully submitted this 1 st day of September, 2010.			
24	Respectung submitted tills 1 da	DENNIS K. BURKE		
25 26		United States Attorney District of Arizona		
26 27		s/ James Knapp		
27		JAMES R. KNAPP Assistant U.S. Attorney		

	Case 2:10-cr-00400-MHM Document 79 Filed 09/01/10 Page 2 of 2	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Certificate of Service L hereby certify that on 9/1/2010. I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF system for filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF registrants: Susan Anderson I also mailed a copy of the attached document to: Desiree E Saunders 3341 Aritanna Court Gilbert, AZ 85298 Ronald J McBride PO Box 982 Florence, AZ 85132 <i>s' James Knapp</i>	